Re: Approval for Draft Document of CHD 14 (20160, 20164, 20169, 20163) on behalf of the Chairman, Chemical Division Council

From: s pal <s.pal@iiserkol.ac.in>

Fri, May 19, 2023 11:39 AM

Subject: Re: Approval for Draft Document of CHD 14 (20160,

20164, 20169, 20163) on behalf of the Chairman,

Chemical Division Council

To: Head Chemical Department < hchd@bis.gov.in >

Approved.

SP

Sourav Pal, FNA, FASc, FNASc, FRSC

Professor & Head, Department of Chemistry,

Ashoka University, Sonipat, Haryana 131029 India

Former Director, Indian Institute of Science Education and Research (IISER) Kolkata

Former Director, CSIR- National Chemical Laboratory, Pune 411 008, India & Former

Professor, IIT Bombay

& DST J C Bose National Fellow

On Thu, May 18, 2023 at 4:12 PM Head Chemical Department < hchd@bis.gov.in> wrote:

Subject: Approval for Draft Document of CHD 14 (20160, 20164, 20169, 20163) on behalf of the Chairman, Chemical Division Council:

1	CHD 14 (20160)	IS 393 : 2023 STAMP-PAD INK SPECIFICATION (Fourth Revision)
2	CHD 14 (20164)	IS 4747 : 2023 PADS FOR RUBBER STAMPS SPECIFICATION Third Revision
3	CHD 14 (20169)	IS 10559 : 2023 JOTTER BALL POINT PENS SPECIFICATION First Revision
4	CHD 14 (20163)	IS 1234: 2023 OIL BASED INK FOR MARKING POROUS SURFACES WITH OR WITHOUT STENCIL PLATES SPECIFICATION - Second Revision

I enclose a press copy of the draft Document mentioned above finalized by the Printing inks, stationary and Allied products Sectional Committee, CHD 14 and authorized by its Chairman*, in the light of comments received from important producers, consumers, technologists, members of Chemical Division Council.

The Committee decided to send the document for Printing in its 27th Meeting held on 20th January 2023.

It is requested that this note and its enclosure(s) may be returned to this office as early as possible recording your approval of the draft document.

Encl.: As above.

(Ajay K Lal) Scientist F & Head (CHD)

<u>Chairman, Chemical Division Council</u> BIS U.O. No. CHD 14/T dated 18 05 2023

APPROVED

(Chairman, Chemical Division Council)

Dr. Sourav Pal, Director Professor & Head, Department of Chemistry, Ashoka University, Sonipat

